

The Parenting PATH Pinwheel Gala

Board of Directors

Katie Foster Fowler, Chair

Elizabeth Winters, Vice Chair

Vanessa McMinn, Secretary

Travis Whitfield, Treasurer

Kia L. Chavious Whit Davis James Francis Todd Hariston Honey Holmes George Munford Brandon Nelson Demetria Nickens Dr. Sarah Northrop Cory Parr Tim Weatherspoon Matthew Willer Sally Williard

Board Member Emeriti Tom and Holly Bush Jim O'Neill

Executive Director Elizabeth M. Miller

Deputy Executive Director Joetta A. Shepherd

Director of Development & Community Outreach Ashley C. Tillery Dear Friend of The Parenting PATH,

Thanks to generous donors like yourself, our 2019 Pinwheel Gala raised more than \$73,000 to ensure that children grow up in safe, stable families in northwest North Carolina. With the support of our local partners, The Parenting PATH is able to continue our mission of supporting parents and families through education, increasing resilience in our community and building great childhoods.

We are excited to announce our 2020 Pinwheel Gala will be held at the **Hanesbrands Theatre on Friday, May 15th from 6:00-10:00 pm**. After another sold-out crowd last year, we expect more than 325 attendees from all over the Triad to join us. The evening will feature silent and live auctions, dinner, music and drinks. Our fabulous auction includes tickets to Walt Disney World, a week in a beautiful home in the Isle of Palms, spa and golf packages, jewelry, original artwork and much more!

As a friend of the Parenting PATH we invite you to participate in this year's event. Sponsorship levels and benefits are included on the next page. We have several exciting opportunities to highlight your organization at the Gala in appreciation of your partnership.

The Parenting PATH (formerly Exchange/SCAN) is a local non-profit agency that has provided services to thousands of children and families throughout the Piedmont Triad for 38 years. Our mission is to prevent and treat child abuse and neglect by strengthening families, enhancing parent/child relationships and creating safer communities for parents and their children. All proceeds benefit children and families served through our programs.

Thank you for helping make a difference in our community!

Sincerely, The Parenting PATH Pinwheel Gala Committee

